
R e t e n t i o n
P o n d

L o w e r  L y m a n  L a k e

U
p

p
e

r  L y m
a n  L a k e

S p r i n g  C r e e k

C
a

n
n

o
n

 
R

i
v

e
r

C a n n o n
 R

i
v

e
r

R e t e n t i o n
P o n d

L o w e r  L y m a n  L a k e

U
p

p
e

r  L y m
a n  L a k e

S p r i n g  C r e e k

C
a

n
n

o
n

 
R

i
v

e
r

C a n n o n
 R

i
v

e
r

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

West  
Gymnasium

Laird 
Stadium

Gould Library

Sayles-Hill 
Campus 
Center

Severance Hall

Willis  
Hall

Burton 
Hall

Davis Hall

Musser 
Hall

Wilson

Eugster

Scott

Brooks 

Owens

Collier

Dixon

Dow
Colwell

Hunt
Clader Berg

Hunt 
Cottage

Hall

Bird
Hoppin

Pollock

Sperry

Seccombe

Whittier

Douglas

Parish

Wade

Jones

Rice

Chaney Rogers

Headley 
Cottage

Headley 
House

Benton

Dacie 
Moses

Williams
Henrickson

Huntington

Nason 

Stimson

Henry

Strong

107 106

104

411

216

212208

208

210

206
200

Hilton

Page

Nutting

Jewett

Ryberg

210

Allen

Prentice

Johnson  
House

Alumni 
Guest 
House

Weitz Center  
for Creativity

Rayment 

Center for 
Mathematics 
& Computing

Boliou  
Hall

Goodsell 
Observatory

Recreation 
Center

Arb  

Arb Garage

Parr 
House

Farm  
House

Grounds

Storage

605

Storage

Warehouse

Goodhue 
Hall

Olin Hall

Anderson 
Hall

Language & 
Dining Center

Hulings 
Hall

Skinner 
Memorial 

Chapel
M & D

The 
Cave

James 
Hall

Nourse 
Hall

Cassat 
Hall

Myers 
Hall

Evans 
Hall

Cowling 
Gymnasium

Faculty Club 
Annex

Faculty  
Club

Watson 
Hall

Hasenstab  
Hall

Leighton  
HallFacilities

Laird Hall

F O U R T H

M
A

P
L

E

E
L

M

O
A

K

N
E

V
A

D
A

W
IN

O
N

A

C
O

L
L

E
G

E

U
N

IO
N

W
A

S
H

IN
G

T
O

N

D
I V

I S
I O

N

 H I G H WAY  1 9

T H I R D

S E C O N D

F I R S T

STEWSIE 
ISLAND

MAI-FÉTE  
ISLAND

PAT 
LAMB 

TENNIS 
COURTS

MONUMENT 
HILL

JAPANESE 
GARDEN

STUDENT 
MEMORIAL

WATER 
TOWER

RUGBY 
PITCH

LACROSSE 
FIELDS

ELE 
HANSEN 

SOFTBALL 
FIELD

DUERR 
FIELDS

PEDESTRIAN 
TUNNEL

COUNCIL 
RING

MEL 
TAUBE 

BASEBALL 
FIELD

GARDEN

U P P E R 
A R B O R E T U M

B E L L 
F I E L D

CENTRAL 
PARK

H I L L 
O F  

T H R E E 
O A K S

W E S T 
F I E L D

LOW E R 
A R B O R E T U M

L I L AC 
H I L L

T H E 
B A L D 
S P OT

SAND VOLLEYBALL

DISC GOLF

g o .c a r l e t o n .e d u /m a p

Scoville Hall
Admissions & 
Financial Aid

Residential Building

Admissions & Financial Aid

Academic/Administrative Building

Emergency Phone

AED (Automated External Defibrillator)

Parking

Accessible Parking

Accessible Entrance

Accessible Restroom

Baby Changing Station 

Accessible Elevator



EVENT & EXHIBITION SPACES

OFFICES

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS
American Studies
Goodsell—E 5

Art & Art History
Boliou—E 5
Weitz Center  
(drawing studio)—I3
605 Oak St.  
(faculty studios)—B 8

Asian Languages & 
Literatures
& Dining—F6

Astronomy
Goodsell—E 5

Biology F5

Chemistry
Anderson—F5

Cinema &  
Media Studies
Weitz Center—I3

Classics
Language & Dining—F6

Computer Science
Olin Hall—F5

Economics F 3

 

Educational Studies
Willis—F 3

English E4

Environmental Studies
Goodsell—E 5

French
& Dining—F6

Geology F5

Academic Support 
Center E4

Admissions Scoville—G 3

Alumni Annual Fund
200 Division St.—H 1

Alumni Relations
200 Division St.—H 1  
Bird House—G 3

—A 7

Auxilary Services
Leighton—E 3

Bookstore
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Leighton—E 3

Campus Services
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Career Center
Johnson House—G 3

Central Records & 
Development Systems
212 Second St.—H 2

Chaplain G 4

College 
Communications
Leighton—E 3

Community Standards
Henry House—G 2

Dean of the College
Laird—E4

Dean of Students
Severance—F 3

Development & 
Stewardship
200 Division St.—H 1

Director of the Arts
Weitz Center—I3

Disability Services
Henry House—G 2

Environmental Health  
& Safety E 3 
Hoppin House—G 4

Facilities, Custodial, 
Grounds, & Maintenance
Facilities—E 3

Gender &  
Sexuality Center
Clader House—H 2

Grants
Laird—E4

Health Promotion
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Human Resources
Strong House—H3

Humanities Center
Weitz Center—I3

Information  
Technology Services 
Center for Mathematics 
& Computing—E4

Applebaum  
Recital Hall
Weitz Center—I3

Athenaeum E4

The Cave F 7

Chapel—G 4

Cinema
Weitz Center—I3

Class of 1961 Courtyard
Weitz Center—I3

Class of 1980 Commons
Weitz Center—I3

Dance Studios
Weitz Center—I3

Daugherty Atrium 
Anderson Hall—F5

German & Russian
Language & Dining—F6

History E 3

Linguistics
Goodsell—E 5

Mathematics & 
Statistics
for Mathematics  
& Computing—E4

Middle Eastern 
Languages
Language  
& Dining—F6

Music 
Weitz Center—I3

Philosophy
Leighton—E 3

Physical Education, 
Athletics, & Recreation
West Gym—D2 
Recreation Center—C 7 
Cowling—G7  
Stadium—E 1

Physics & Astronomy
Olin Hall—F5

Political Science
Willis—F 3

Psychology
Olin Hall—F5

Religion E 3

Sociology & 
Anthropology
Leighton—E 3

Spanish
& Dining—F6

Theater & Dance
Weitz Center—I3

Institutional Research  
& Assessment
Laird—E4

Intercultural & 
International Life
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Language Center
Language & Dining—F6

Library & Archives
Library—E4

Mail Services
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Leighton—E 3

Perlman Center for 
Learning & Teaching
Weitz Center—I3

Presentation, Events,  
& Production Support
Weitz Center—I3

President
Laird—E4

President’s Residence
Nutting House—I2

Print Services
Leighton—E 3

Registrar F4

Residential Life
Severance—F 3

Science Education 
Resource Center
200 Division St.—H 1

Security Services
Hoppin House—G 4

Sexual Misconduct 
Services & Title IX
Henry House—G 3

Student Activities
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Student  
Financial Services
Scoville—G 3

Student Health & 
Counseling G 3

Summer Liberal  
Arts Institute
Bird House—G 3

Telecommunications
Center for Mathematics 
& Computing—E4

TRIO/Student  
Support Services
216 College St.—I3

Vice President for 
External Relations
200 Division St.—H 1

Vice President  
& Treasurer
Laird—E4

Great Hall
Severance—F 3

Great Space
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Kracum Performance 
Hall I3

Nourse Little Theater
Nourse—F5

Perlman Teaching 
Museum
Weitz Center—I3

Weitz Theater
Weitz Center—I3

Burton Dining Hall 
Burton—F2  
Severance—F3

East Dining Hall
Language & Dining—F6

Sayles-Hill Café
Sayles-Hill—F 3

Schultz Café
Anderson Hall—F 3

Weitz Café
Weitz Center—I3

DINING FACILITIES

Asia House G 2

CANOE H3

Culinary Interest 
House H 6

F.I.S.H. House
Douglas—I3

 

Freedom House
Williams—H 2

Intercultural Center
Stimson—G 2

Jewish Interest House
Page—I3

 
 

La Casa del Sol
Hunt Cottage—G 2

Muslim Interest House
Page—I3

Queer & Trans*  
People of Color
Henrickson—H 1

Science Fiction House
Benton—H 4

Sustainable Living 
House A 7 
Farm House—B7

Wellstone House of 
Organizing & Activism
Huntington—H3

Burton Hall—F 2

Cassat Hall—G 6

Davis Hall—G 2

Evans Hall—F 7

Goodhue Hall—E 7

James Hall—G 5

Musser Hall—G 2

Myers Hall—F6

Nourse Hall—F5

Parish House—I4

Severance Hall—F 3

Watson Hall—G 6

RESIDENCE HALLS

STUDENT INTEREST HOUSES 2021–2022

OFF-CAMPUS RESIDENCES
104 Maple St. House—G 6

106 Winona St.  
House—G 4

107 College St.  
House—G 4

208 Union St.  
House—H 2

210 Union St. House—H 2

210 Winona St.  
House—I4

411 Second St.  
House—H 4

Allen House—I2

Benton House—H 4

Berg House—H 2

Brooks House—G 2

Chaney House—H 6

Collier House—G1

Colwell House—H 1

Dacie Moses House—H 2

Dixon House—G1

Douglas House—I3

Dow House—H 1

Eugster House—G 2

Faculty Club—H7

Faculty Club Annex—H7

Farm House—B7

—H 1

Hall House—G 2

Headley Cottage—H 8

Headley House—H 8

Henrickson House—H 1

Hilton House—H 1

Hunt Cottage—G 2

Hunt House—H 1

Huntington House—H3

Jewett House—I2

Jones House—H3

Nason House—G 2

Owens House—G 2

Page House—I3

Parr House—A 7

Pollock House—H 4

Prentice House—G1

Rayment House—J 5

Rice House—H3

Rogers House—H7

Ryberg House—H3

Scott House—G 2

Seccombe House—H 5

Sperry House—H 5

Stimson House—G 2

Strong House—H3

Wade House—H3

Whittier House—H 5

Williams House—H 2

Wilson House—G1

ACADEMIC & ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDINGS
200 Division St.—H 1

212 Second St.  
House—H 2

216 College St.  
House—I3

605 Oak St.—B7

Alumni Guest  
House—G 3

Anderson Hall—F5

—A 7

Bird House—G 4

Boliou Hall—E 5

Center for Mathematics 
& Computing—E4

Clader House—H2

Cowling  
Gymnasium—G7

Facilities—E 3

Observatory—E 5

Gould Library—E4

Hasenstab Hall —F4

Henry House—G 2

Hoppin House—G 4

Hulings Hall—F5

Johnson House—G 3

Laird Hall—E4

Laird Stadium—E 1

Language & Dining 
Center—F6

Leighton Hall—E 3

M & D—F5

—I2

Olin Hall—F5

Recreation Center—C 7

Sayles-Hill Campus 
Center—F 3

—G 3

Severance Hall—F 3

Chapel—G 4

Strong House—H3

Weitz Center  
for Creativity—I3

West Gymnasium—D2

—F 3

 National Register  
of Historic Places

ATHLETIC  
VENUES 

RECREATIONAL  
FACILITIES

Baseball  
Mel Taube Field—A8

Basketball 
West Gym—D2

Cross Country 
Arboretum—E 8 ,  B 4

Football 
Stadium—E 1

Soccer G 8

Softball 
Ele Hansen Field—B 8

Swimming & Diving 
West Gym—D2

Tennis 
Pat Lamb  
Courts—G 8 
Recreation  
Center—C 7

Track & Field 
Stadium—E 1 
Recreation  
Center—C 7

Ultimate
Bell Field—G 8

Volleyball
West Gym—D2

Arboretum—E 8 ,  B 4 
Bike, run, ski trails

Bald Spot—F4 
Ice rinks

Cowling  
Gymnasium—G7 
Gym, pool, studio, 
indoor tennis court

Disc Golf Course—D 4

Laird Stadium—E 1 
Outdoor track

Pat Lamb Courts—G 8 
Outdoor tennis courts

GUEST 
LODGING
Alumni Guest House—G 3

Dacie Moses House—H 2

Faculty Club—H7

OUTDOOR AREAS

Current as of September 2021. Visit go.carleton.edu/map for newest information.

Bald Spot—F4

Council Ring—C 5

Garden—B7

Hill of Three Oaks—D 8

Japanese Garden—G7

Lilac Hill—C 6

Lower Arboretum—B 4

Lyman Lakes—D5

Mai Fête Island—D 5

Monument Hill—E 8

Stewsie Island—D 5

Student Memorial—D 6

Upper Arboretum—E 8

von Klemperer 
Classroom—F5

Recreation Center—C 7 
Climbing wall, studio, 
field house, fitness center, 
multipurpose courts, 
indoor track, racquetball/
squash courts

Recreation &  
Sports Fields—C 8 
Lacrosse, rugby,  
soccer, Ultimate

Sand Volleyball  
Court—D 4

West Gym—D2  
Gym, pool


	CampusMap2021-1
	CampusMap2021-2

